
PROFESSIONAL 
CLIENT CHAIR 
Assembly Instructions
Montage-instructies / Instructions de montage /  
Montageanleitung

Professional Client Chair Assembly Instructions 2019
A TS Trading B.V. production. For more info contact info@tattooland.com
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PLEASE HANDLE THIS PRODUCT WITH CARE.

THE MAXIMUM LOAD IS 150 KG.

1

Zorgvuldig behandelen / Manipuler avec 
précaution / Mit Vorsicht behandeln

Maximaal gewicht 150kg / Charge maximale 150 kg  
Maximale Tragfähigkeit 150 kg 

Step  
Stap / Étape / Schritt

Bolt
Bout / Verrou  
/ Schraube

Locking Ring
Borgring / Bague 
de verrouillage / 
Sicherungsring

Ring
Ring / Bague / 
Ring

Tools 
Gereedschap / Outils / Werkzeuge:

Wrench 17, wrench 14 & phillipshead screwdriver 
Sleutel 17, sleutel 14 & kruiskop / Clé 17, clé 14 et traverse /  
Schraubenschlüssel 17, Schraubenschlüssel 14 & Kreuzschlitz
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Step  
Stap / Étape / Schritt

Step  
Stap / Étape / 
Schritt

Remove  
Uitdraaien 

Ôter 
Entfernen

Return 
Terugplaatsen 

Retourner  
 Zurücksetzen
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Step  
Stap / Étape / Schritt

Step  
Stap / Étape / Schritt

4× 4×

4×
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Step  
Stap / Étape / Schritt

Step  
Stap / Étape / Schritt

1. 
Unscrew 

Losdraaien 
Dévisser 

Abschrauben

2. 
Place 

Losdraaien 
Dévisser 

Abschrauben

3. 
Tighten 

Vastdraaien 
Rresserrer 

Festdrehen

CLICK!

CLICK!

Click gas spring pin 
Klik gasveer pin 

Goupille de ressort à gaz 
à déclic

Gasfederstift anklicken



8 Cleaning instruction  
Schoonmaakinstructie / Instructions de nettoyage / Reinigungsanweisung

Clean with lukewarm water and a bit of  green soap. 
Schoonmaken met lauw water en een klein beetje groene zeep.
Nettoyage à l’eau tiède et un peu de savon vert.
Reinigung mit lauwarmem Wasser und etwas grüner Seife.

Do not use strong detergents and alcohol.  
Gebruik geen sterke schoonmaakmiddelen en alcohol. 
Ne pas utiliser de détergents forts et d’alcool.
Verwenden Sie keine starken Reinigungsmittel oder Alkohol. 



User instruction  
Gebruikersinstructie / Instructions d’utilisation / Bedienungsanleitung

ENGLISH
The Professional Client Chair is a TS Trading production. The chair has a hydraulic system that consists of cylinders. Due to the pump mo-
vement in the system the pistons in the cylinders will push away the liquid and another part will be moved. This makes the seat height 
adjustable by means of a foot pump. The footrests are adjustable in length and can also be removed completely. By means of a gas 
spring, the footrests can be adjusted to any desired angle. The armrests can be adjusted in height by a rotary knob or can be removed 
completely. The backrest can be completely flattened with a lever. You can also choose to place the backrest at a different angle to the 
rear and lock it. On the head piece is an extra cushion, when you remove it you will be left with a headrest with a round hole in it for the 
straddle position. For extra comfort in this position, there is a footrest at the back of the chair where the customer can rest their legs. The 
chair can be rotated 360 degrees from left to right. 

The chair has a size of 195 cm (length) x 82 cm (width) x 70 - 84 cm (height - adjustable). The lowest chair position is 70 cm high. This 
height corresponds with to our Professional Tabouret stool and Saddle stool to ensure a good posture for the artist. The highest chair 
position is 84 cm for standing work. 

NEDERLANDS
De Professional Client Stoel is een TS Trading productie. De stoel heeft een hydraulisch systeem die bestaat uit cilinders. Door de 
pompbeweging in het systeem zullen de zuigers in de cilinders de vloeistof wegdrukken en wordt er een ander onderdeel in beweging 
gebracht. Hierdoor is de zitting d.m.v. een voetpomp in hoogte verstelbaar. De voetsteunen zijn in lengte verstelbaar en kunnen ook 
geheel verwijdert worden. D.m.v. een gasveer kunnen de voetsteunen in iedere gewenste hoek gezet worden. De armsteunen kunnen 
door een draaiknop in hoogte gesteld worden of geheel worden verwijdert. De rugleuning kan helemaal plat gelegd worden met een 
hendel. U kunt er ook voor kiezen de rugleuning op een andere hoek naar achter te plaatsen en deze te vergrendelen. Op het hoofd 
stuk zit een extra kussen, wanneer u deze verwijdert heeft u een hoofdsteun met een rond gat erin voor de straddle positie. Voor extra 
comfort zit er voor deze situatie een voetensteun aan de achterzijde van stoel waar de klant de benen op kan laten rusten. De stoel kan 
360 graden van links naar rechts gedraaid worden.

De stoel heeft een afmeting van 195 cm (lengte) x 82 cm (breedte) x 70 – 84 cm (hoogte – verstelbaar). De laagste stoelstand is 70 cm 
hoog. Deze hoogte komt overeen met onze Professional Tabouret kruk en Zadelkruk voor een goede houding van de artiest. De hoogste 
stoelstand is 84 cm voor eventueel staande werkzaamheden.

FRANÇAIS 
La chaise de client professionnel est une production de TS Trading. Le fauteuil est équipé d’un système hydraulique composé de vérins. 
En raison du mouvement de la pompe dans le système, les pistons dans les cylindres repoussent le liquide et une autre partie est dépla-
cée. La hauteur d’assise peut ainsi être réglée à l’aide d’une pompe à pied. Les repose-pieds sont réglables en longueur et peuvent égale-
ment être complètement retirés. Les repose-pieds peuvent être réglés à l’aide d’un ressort à gaz selon l’angle désiré. Les accoudoirs peu-
vent être réglés en hauteur à l’aide d’un bouton rotatif ou peuvent être complètement retirés. Le dossier peut être complètement aplati 
à l’aide d’un levier. Vous pouvez également choisir de placer le dossier sous un angle différent par rapport à l’arrière et de le verrouiller. 
Sur la pièce de tête se trouve un coussin supplémentaire, lorsque vous l’enlevez, vous avez un appui-tête avec un trou rond dans celui-ci. 
Pour qu’un client (lorsqu’il s’assoit sur la chaise dans l’autre sens) puisse y placer le visage. Pour plus de confort dans cette situation, il y a 
un repose-pieds à l’arrière de la chaise où le client peut reposer ses jambes. La chaise peut pivoter de 360 degrés de gauche à droite. 

La chaise a une taille de 195 cm (longueur) x 82 cm (largeur) x 70 - 84 cm (hauteur - réglable). La position la plus basse de la chaise est de 
70 cm de haut. Cette hauteur correspond à notre tabouret Tabouret Professionnel et Tabouret de selle pour une bonne posture de 
l’artiste. La position la plus haute de la chaise est de 84 cm pour le travail debout.

DEUTSCH
Der Professional Client Chair ist eine TS Trading Produktion. Die Pumpenbewegung im System drückt die Kolben in den Zylindern von 
der Flüssigkeit weg und ein weiteres Teil wird bewegt. Dadurch ist die Sitzhöhe mittels einer Fußpumpe einstellbar. Die Fußstützen sind 
in der Länge verstellbar und können auch komplett abgenommen werden. Über eine Gasfeder können die Fußstützen in jedem gewün-
schten Ecke verstellt werden. Die Armlehnen können mit einem Drehknopf in der Höhe verstellt oder komplett entfernt werden. Die 
Rückenlehne kann mit einem Hebel vollständig abgeflacht werden. Sie können die Rückenlehne auch in einem anderen Ecke zum Heck 
platzieren und verriegeln. Auf dem Kopfstück befindet sich ein zusätzliches Kissen, wenn Sie es abnehmen, haben Sie eine Kopfstütze 
mit einem runden Loch darin vor den straddle position. Für zusätzlichen Komfort in dieser Situation gibt es eine Fußstütze an der Rück-
seite des Stuhls, wo der Kunde seine Beine ausruhen kann. Der Stuhl kann um 360 Grad von links nach rechts gedreht werden. 

Der Stuhl hat eine Größe von 195 cm (Länge) x 82 cm (Breite) x 70 - 84 cm (Höhe - verstellbar). Die unterste Stuhlposition ist 70 cm hoch. 
Diese Höhe passt zu unserem Professional Tabouret Hocker und Sattelhocker für eine gute Haltung des Künstlers. Die höchste Stuhlposi-
tion beträgt 84 cm für Steharbeiten.
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